FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-26-1999



101018834



#### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TDADEMADKS ONI V

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
New Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Dodument ID #  X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Change of Name Change of Name			
Reel # Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Diffracto Limited 01/11/99			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ontario, Capada			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of Nova Scotia, The			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 388 Oulette Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Windsor Ontario CANADA N9A 6Pl			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other Control of the			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CANADA			
4/23/1999 VBROWN 00000121 75097786 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
L FC:481 40.00 8P 50.00 0P			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0195**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027  Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter f	or the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	·	To the list Receiving Party Only.		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (313) 259-1144				
Name				
ivanic	Eric J. Gould, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Cross Wrock, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	400 Renaissance Center			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1900			
Address (line 4)	Detroit, Michigan 48243			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Num	nber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Irac	lemark Application Number(s) 7509	Registration Number(s)		
		3688		
	7366	3172		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 90		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	the account.) #		
	Authorization to charge ac	Iditional fees: Yes No		

# **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

	e of Person	Cianina
Eric J.	Gould	

April 7, 1999

Signature

**Date Signed** 

### CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a General Security Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") dated April 14, 1994 between Diffracto Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Diffracto"), whose full post office address is 2835 Kew Drive, Windsor, Ontario, Canada N8T 3B7 and The Bank of Nova Scotia (hereinafter referred to as "BNS"), whose full post office address is 388 Ouellette Avenue, Windsor, Ontario, Canada N9A 6P1, for good and valuable consideration as set out in the Agreement, Diffracto has granted to BNS a security interest, lien and charge in all of Diffracto's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the Schedule attached hereto. and in and to any and all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues and reexaminations which issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by BNS, strictly subject to the terms of the Agreement.

EXECUTED at Windsor, Ontario, Canada, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 1999.

DIFFRACTO LIMITED

Per:

Capacity: VersiDeri

Name: MICHAEL LDWARE LOWINGER AFONINGERATION

**REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0197** 

## **SCHEDULE**

## **UNITED STATES**

## **DIFFRACTO TRADEMARKS**

Title	Trademark Serial Number	
009-electro-optical sensors for use in the automotive industry for sheet metal inspection	SMARTLINE 75/097786	
Research and Development of Measurement and Alignment Systems Including Installation and Monitoring of Such Systems and Analysis of Data Derived Therefrom	DIFFRACTO 72/453688	
Optical Instrument, namely a light source and a reflective screen used as an aid in detecting flaws in a variety of surfaces	D SIGHT 73/663172	

L:\B\BNS\525058\USTM.LTR

**RECORDED: 04/12/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0198